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 Sutton Park  NEWS 

www.suttonparkprimary.org.uk 

How is it the summer term already? We have lots of exciting things 

planned during this term, many classes have had their topic launch days 

—Year 3 and 4 had fun mummifying each other!  Y6  had a great start to 

their new topic with some painting! Some children thought they were the 

piece of art!  

Over the next term, the Year 6 children will complete their SATs and then 

begin their transition to secondary school—it’s such an exciting term.  

Summer Term Dates 

Monday 6th May—May Day Bank holiday (school closed) 

Monday 13th May —Friday 17th May —Y6 SAT’s week 

Thursday 23rd—Friday 24th May—Y4 trip to Raywell 

HALF TERM  

School closes on Friday 24th May and reopens on Wednesday 5th June 

Tuesday 11th June— Y2 visit Yorkshire Wildlife Park  

Thursday 13th June—Careers Day  

Monday 17th June—Friday 21st June—Sports Week 

Monday 24th June Friday 5th July—Y4 swimming lessons @ Winifred Holtby 

Monday 8th– Friday 12th July— Y6 Secondary School Transition Week 

Tuesday 9th July—Parents OPAL Play event 

Wednesday 10th July— Y3/4 Big Blow music concert 

Thursday 18th July—End of summer term 

 



 

 

 

 

Summer Term Topics 

Foundation Stage 1 & 2— Under and Over the Sea 

Y1 — Sun, Sea, Sand and Sovereign 

Y2 — Our Blue Planet 

Y3 & Y4  - Tomb Raiders 

Y5 — The Triple Trawler Tragedy 

Y6 — Lights Out, Hull! 

Sports Week 

Sports Week will be the week of 17th June. During this week there will be a number 

of different sporting activities for the children to try and also the highlight of the 

week—Sports Day! 

 

Weather permitting, here are the dates for the sports days: 

 
 

 

 

Tuesday 18th June 9.15am Year  1& Year 2 

Thursday 20th June am - Foundation 1 
 
Friday 21st June 9.15 am Foundation 2 
 
Friday 21st June 1.30pm Year 5 and Year 6 

Wednesday 19th June 1.30pm Year 3 & Year 4  



Don’t forget to check out our Facebook and twitter pages for further information 

about the school and activities and experiences that our children are taking part in. 

   twitter.com/suttonparkp 

Timings of the school day 

8.45am—school starts 

Lunchtime FS2 12.00pm 1.00pm 

       KS1/2 12.00pm -1.00pm 

3.15pm school ends 

Please ensure your child/children arrive at school time everyday. If they are late this 

often means that they start the school unsettled and miss important learning. 

Term time holidays 

Holidays in term time will not be authorised, except for in exceptional circumstances. 

An information leaflet about the attendance policy was sent out in July.  

If you have no option but to go during term time, a holiday form must to be com-

pleted 4 weeks prior to the holiday. Any supporting evidence must be received at 

this time to be taken into account, otherwise the request will be unauthorised and a 

fine maybe issued by the Local Authority.  

School Uniform Reminder 

Just a reminder about school uniform—children should not be wearing 

leggings. 

Shorts can be worn but they must be of the smart variety and not 

sports shorts. 

Shoes must be fully black—black trainers must have a black sole. 

Open-toed sandals should not be worn in summer. 

Jewellery—no jewellery other than a small pair of studs earring. 

 

Thank you for your support 


